Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 10/13/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, October 3, 2025 to Friday, October 10, 2025

Booking No

2025000786
2025000778
2025000777
2025000776

2025000781

2025000771

2025000772
2025000770
2025000769
2025000773

2025000764

Arrest
Date

10/09/25
11:16 PM

10/07/25
06:49 PM

10/07/25
01:41 AM

10/06/25
01:27 PM

10/05/25
07:57 PM

10/05/25
02:11 AM

10/05/25
01:31 AM

10/05/25
12:51 AM

10/04/25
05:04 PM

10/04/25
01:26 AM

10/03/25
05:04 PM

11

Arrestee Name

Banks, Patrick A.
Pieper, John C

Tabura, Emmanuel

Thomas, Anthony
James

Butler, Griffin

Bergeron, Kendra M

Peverill, Micah S A

Delgado, Fredy
Giovany

Roy, Brandon

Clara, Bianca
Sydney

Palmer, Carl

Age

36
42
37
24

19

27

26
29
19
21

57

Home
City

Hermanvill
e

South
Portland

Portland
Casco

Falmouth

Lyman

Shapleigh

Portland

South
Portland

Gorham

Pittston

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Operate Vehicle without License
Assault; Criminal Threatening
OUI (Alcohol)-No Test

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency
Operating After Registration
Suspended

Assault; Refusing to Submit to
Arrest or Detent, Phys Force;
Violating Condition of Release

OUI (Alcohol); Violating Condition
of Release

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Minor Consuming Liquor; Violating
Condition of Release

OUlI (Alcohol)

Criminal Threatening w/a
Dangerous Weapon

Arrest Type

Summoned/Cited

Taken Into
Custody

On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited
On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Officer Name ~'°1ation
Barker, Joan Foden Rd
Purinton, Daniel Lincoln St
Morin, Tyler Broadway
Mccarthy, Brian  Maine Mall Rd

Purinton, Daniel Philbrook Ave
. TSPUR TWDS
Ramsay, Jessica MAIN
. TSPUR TWDS
Ramsay, Jessica MAIN
Thompson,
Damion Westbrook St
Connolly, Sarah Market St

Ramsay, Jessica Maine Mall Rd

Lathrop, Ryan Maine Mall Rd

1of1l

Case #

2025026143

2025025993

2025025930

2025025877

2025025822

2025025797

2025025793

2025025791

2025025758

2025025738

2025025702



